



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001988  
Date            26 February 2018

### ***Community Transport***

#### **Request:**

I wish to apply for the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. Please provide a copy of all letters and emails to all the Community Transport Providers who work for the local authority under a section 19 permit and 22 permit and also their responses?  
[The only communication that may have been had is via the Council's e-tendering system in relation to a procurement process which is commercially confidential.](#)
2. Please supply details of all the road transport contracts currently undertaken by these groups to include special education needs, home to school, social services contracts and Dial-a-Ride, I do not require the cost of the contracts or the contract number, just the route and the description and or destination?  
[All transport to adult day centre venues takes place using our in-house transport service so as there are no external contracts.](#)

[Please find attached a list of contracts undertaken by suppliers for special educational needs home to school transport under Section 19.](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

	<b>Route Code</b>	<b>Destination</b>
<b>Community Transport</b>	OCM4	Orchard Centre
	PFM3	Penn Fields
	PFM4	Penn Fields
<b>Ring &amp; Ride</b>	GPV15	Green Park
	PFM8	Penn Fields
<b>Social Services (In house fleet)</b>	GPV1	Green Park
	GPV10	Green Park
	GPV11	Green Park
	GPV12	Green Park
	GPV13	Green Park
	GPV14	Green Park
	GPV2	Green Park
	GPV3	Green Park
	GPV4	Green Park
	GPV5	Green Park
	GPV6	Green Park
	GPV7	Green Park
	GPV8	Green Park
	GPV9	Green Park
	PFC1	Penn Fields
	PFM10	Penn Fields
	PFM2	Penn Fields
	PHV1	Penn Hall
	PHV10	Penn Hall
	PHV2	Penn Hall
	PHV3	Penn Hall
	PHV4	Penn Hall
	PHV5	Penn Hall
	PHV6	Penn Hall
	PHV7	Penn Hall
	PHV8	Penn Hall
	PHV9	Penn Hall
	TWM1	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM10	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM11	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM2	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM3	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM4	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM5	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM6	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM7	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM8	Tettenhall Wood
	TWM9	Tettenhall Wood
	WCC1	Westcroft
	WCC2	Westcroft
	WCC3	Westcroft